
Approved Noise Variances 2025

Event Date Time Event Address Event Name

Saturday, May 17, 2025 7am-10pm 711 E Boldt Way Student Film Festival

Saturday, May 24, 2025 12pm-10pm 711 E Boldt Way LUaroo

Sunday, May 25, 2025 12pm-10pm 711 E Boldt Way LUaroo

Friday, May 30, 2025 5pm-10pm Approved Special Event Site Light the Night Market - Spring 

Saturday, May 31, 2025 9pm-10pm 722 East Boldt Way Student Alliance Against Sexual Harassment & Assault

Friday, June 6, 2025 7pm-10pm 211 S Walnut St Fox River House

Saturday, June 7, 2025 7pm-10pm 211 S Walnut St Fox River House

Sunday, June 8, 2025 4pm-6:30pm 222 West Franklin Street Life Church Team Night

Monday, June 9, 2025 12pm-6pm Approved Special Event Site Street Music Week

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 12pm-6pm Approved Special Event Site Street Music Week

Wednesday, June 11, 2025 12pm-6pm Approved Special Event Site Street Music Week

Thursday, June 12, 2025 12pm-6pm Approved Special Event Site Street Music Week

Friday, June 13, 2025 7pm-10pm 211 S Walnut St Fox River House

Friday, June 13, 2025 12pm-6pm Approved Special Event Site Street Music Week

Saturday, June 14, 2025 7pm-10pm 211 S Walnut St Fox River House

Saturday, June 14, 2025 7am-1pm Erb Pool - N Morrison St YMCA Swim Team- Summer Classic

Saturday, June 14, 2025 9am-12pm City Park, 500 E Franklin Street 15th Annual Fox Cities Butterfly Festival 
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Sunday, June 15, 2025 7am-1pm Erb Pool - N Morrison St YMCA Swim Team- Summer Classic

Friday, June 20, 2025 7pm-10pm 211 S Walnut St Fox River House

Saturday, June 21, 2025 1pm-8pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street and approved 
promenade route Fox Valley Pride Festival

Saturday, June 21, 2025 7pm-10pm 211 S Walnut St Fox River House

Saturday, June 21, 2025 10am-6pm Approved Special Event Site Make Music Day

Sunday, June 22, 2025 11:30am-2pm Houdini Plaza Reclaim Roe Now

Friday, June 27, 2025 7pm-10pm 211 S Walnut St Fox River House

Saturday, June 28, 2025 7pm-10pm 211 S Walnut St Fox River House

Sunday, June 29, 2025 9am-7pm Pierce Park, 1035 W Prospect Ave Mandala Yoga Festival

Thursday, July 3, 2025 4pm-10pm Appleton Memorial Park, 1620 E Witzke Blvd Appleton's Independence Day Celebration

Friday, July 11, 2025 11am-6:15pm Erb Pool - N Morrison St YMCA Swim Team- Bird Bath

Saturday, July 12, 2025 11am-6:15pm Erb Pool - N Morrison St YMCA Swim Team- Bird Bath

Saturday, July 12, 2025 3pm-7pm Appleton Memorial Park, 1620 E Witzke Blvd God Worship Time

Sunday, July 13, 2025 11am-6:15pm Erb Pool - N Morrison St YMCA Swim Team- Bird Bath

Sunday, July 20, 2025 8am-4pm Pierce Park, 1035 W Prospect Ave 48th Anniversary Appleton Old Car Show and Swap Meet

Wednesday, July 23, 2025 6pm-8pm Approved Special Event Route Children's Parade

Saturday, August 16, 2025 11am-10pm 222 E Fremont Street Sacred Heart Parish Fest

Sunday, August 17, 2025 11am-10pm 222 E Fremont Street Sacred Heart Parish Fest

Saturday, September 6, 2025 4pm-10pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Sol Dance

Friday, September 19, 2025 4pm-5pm Approved Special Event Route/Site Appleton West Homecoming
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Friday, September 19, 2025 2pm-10pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Irishfest of the Fox Cities

Saturday, September 20, 2025 10am-10pm Jones Park, 301 W Lawrence Street Irishfest of the Fox Cities

Saturday, September 20, 2025 7am-12pm Approved Special Event Route Fox Cities Marathon - Saturday

Sunday, September 21, 2025 7am-12pm Approved Special Event Route Fox Cities Marathon - Sunday

Friday, September 26, 2025 10am-9pm Approved Special Event Sites Appleton's Octoberfest & License to Cruise

Saturday, September 27, 2025 10am-9pm Approved Special Event Sites Appleton's Octoberfest & License to Cruise

Saturday, October 11, 2025 9am-11am 2725 E Forest St Johnston Mustang Mile


